
Regist.ered 
No, Name ol School. J 

E 14/ll-55 ] Cathedral Grammar , . 

E 14/11-50 1 Dunelm School 
E 14/11-46 Queen Phillipa's 
E 14/11-5 Sacred Heart Girls' College 

E 14/11-30 i St. Andrew's Colle~e .. 

E 14,/11-6 

E 14/ll-7 

E 14/ll-8 

St. Joseph's Convent 

St. :Mary's Collegiate 

St. Mary's Convent .. 

Street, 

18 Park Terrace 

191 Dean's Avenue 
36 Bealey Avenue 
Ferry Road .. 

Papanui•Road 

Barbadoes Street , 

876 Colombo Street 

Manchester Street 

REGISTER OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS---c:omm-.1. 

Pl-. YI Name of Proprietor or Manaser. 

0ANTE:&BUBY EDUOATION DrSTRI0T--------00nti11ued, 

Christchurch . . I The Dean of Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Mr. Cecil E. Ferris 
Miss M. C. Holderness 
Rev. Mother Prioress 

Secretary, Board of Governors 

Rev. Mother Prioress 

Rev. Mother Superior 

Rev. Father O'Connell 

E 14/11-10 St. Michael's Church.. Durham Street Christchurch Diocesan Education Board 
E 14/11-11 St. Patrick's Boys' . . Barbadoes Street Christchurch Rev. Dr. Kennedy 
E 14/11-38 St. Margaret's College 11 Cranmer Square Christchurch The Principfll 

E 14/11-48 St. Mark's Church School Cholmondeley Avenue . . Christchurch Rev. H. Williams 
E 14/9-2 Cobden Convent Sturge Street Cobden Rev. Mother Superior 
E 14/11-12 Darfield Convent Darfield Rev. Father l!'ogarty 
E 14/11-51 Elsham School 24 Holmwood Road Fendalton Miss V. )I. Helmore , , 
E 14/11-54 Medbury Sehool 109 Clyde Road Fendalton Mr. E. J. Chennells 
E 14/11-42 Whare Kia Ora Cox Street Geraldine Miss B. E. Sherratt .. 
E 14/9-3 Marist Brothers' Alexander Street Greymouth Rev. Father Long 

Addr"'s of Proprietor or Man"ll"r, 

The Cathedral, Christchurch 

191 Dean's Avenue, Christchurch 
36 Bealey Avenue, Christchurch 
Sacred Heart Girls' College, Ferry Road, Christ, 

church 
St. Andrew's College, Christchurch .. 

Sacred Heart Girls' College, Ferry Road, Christ­
church 

876 Colombo Street, Christchurch 

St. Mary's Presbytery, Manchester Street, 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Catholic Cathedral, Christchurch 
St. Margaret's College, 11 Cranmer Square, 

Christchurch 
St. Mark's Vicarage, Opawa Road, Christchurch 
Convent of Mercy, Greymouth 
The Presbytery, Darfield 
24 Holmwood Road, Fendalton, Christchurch , . 
109 Clyde Road, Fendalton, Christchurch 
Whare Kia Ora, Geraldine . , 
The Presbytery, Greymouth 

E 14/9-4 St. Patrick's . Greymouth Rev. Mother Superior Convent of Mercy, Greymouth 
E 14/9-6 St. Mary's High i 14 Alexander Street Greymouth Rev, Mother Superior Convent of Mercy, Greymouth 

E 14/11-13 St. Agnes's Convent I Junction Road Halswell Rev. Mother Prioress Sacred Heart Girls' College, Ferry Road, Christ-
church 

E 14/10-1 St. Mary's Convent . , Sewell Street , . Hokitika Rev. Mother Superior Convent of Mercy, Hokitika 
E 14/10-6 St. Mary's School Stafford Street Hokitika The Superioress Convent of Mercy, Hokitika 
E 14/11-57 St. Patrick's Convent Fuller Sbt . . Kaiapoi Rev. D. Leen Catholic Presbytery, Rangiora 
E 14/11-14 St. Joseph's Convent Mount Fyffe Road Kaikoura Rev. Mother Prioress The Convent, Kaikoura . 
E 14/10-2 St. Joseph's Convent Kanieri Rev. Mother Superior Convent of Mercy, Hokitika 
E 14/12-1 St. Joseph's Convent Kerrytown Rev. Father Bartley The Presbytery, Temuka 
E 14/10-3 St. Patrick's Convent Church Street Kumara Rev. Mother Superior St. Patrick's Convent, Kumara 
E 14/ll-15 St. Joseph's Convent, Main Street .. Leeston Rev. T. Creea. Leeston .. 
E 14/11-16 St. Joseph's Convent Exeter Street Lyttelton Rev. P. J. Cooney Catholic.Presbytery, Lyttelton 
E 14/11-17 St. Mary's Convent Exeter Street Lytteltou Sisters of Mercy Lyttelton.. . . . . 
E 14/11-41 Rangi-ruru . . 59 Hewitt's Road Merivale Miss H. F. Gibson 59 Hewitt's Road, Merivale, Christchurch 
E 14/11-18 Methven Convent Ashburton Road Methven Rev. T. W. Price Catholic Presbytery, Methven 
E 14/11-40 St. Joseph's Home . , Middleton Rev. Mother Superior St. Joseph's Home, Christchuroh 
E 14/11-31 St. Joseph's Convent Morven Rev. O'Connor St. Patrick's Presbytery, Waimate 
E 14/11-34 Seventh Day Adventist Grant's Road I Papanui South N .. z. Conference of Seventh Day 902 Colombo Street, Christchurch 

Adventists I 
E 14/11-20 St. Joseph's Convent Vague's Road 

I 
Papanui Rev. Father Hanrahan 132 North Road .• Ohristehurch 

E 14/11~'37 St. Bede's College Papanui The Rector St. Bede's College, Papanui, Christchurch 

~~---~--
t ll<lglstratlon as a secondary school is provisloD&L 

--~ ---

/ I Dat.e of 
Class of SchooL Registration. 

Primary and 
Secondary 

Primary .. 
Primary .. 
Primary and 

Secondary 
Primary and 

Secondary 
Primary ,, 

25/7/23 
21/2/27 
1/7/22 

23/3/22 
28/3/16 
28,'3/16 

15/10/18 
18/11/18 
28/3/16 

Primary and 28/3/16 
Secondaryt 29/3/28 

Primary 28/3/16 

Primary . . 28/3/16 
Primary . . 28/3/16 
Primary and 13/10/21 

Secondary 26/8/21 
Primary l/7 /22 
P~ry . . 119/6/15 
Primary . . 28/3/16 
Primary . , 8/5/23 
Primary . · 125/7/23 
Primary . . 15/2/23 
Primary and 19/6/15 

Secondaryt 28/3/28 
Primary . . 19/6/15 
Primary and 30/6/15 

Secondary 30/6/15 
Primary , , 28/3/16 

Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 

. 5/7/15 
24/7/22 
10/5/26 
28/3/16 
5/7/15 

11/10/16 
5/7/15 

28/3/16 
28/3/16 
28/3/16 
1/5/22 

28/3/16 
13/10/21 
11/5/17 
15/9/25 

Primary . .128/3/16 
Primary and 13/10/21 

Secondary 7/9/21 
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