Registered No.	Name of School.	Street.	Place	, K4,	Name of Proprietor or Manager.		Address of Proprietor or Manager.	Class of School.	Date of Registration
	Managar Magapanka	Althor San	CAI	NTERBUR	Y EDUCATION DISTRICT—continued.				
E 14/11-55	Cathedral Grammar	18 Park Terrace	Christchure	ch	The Dean of Christchurch		The Cathedral, Christchurch	Primary and	25/7/23
E 14/11-50	Dunelm School	191 Dean's Avenue	Christehur	ch	Mr. Cecil E. Ferris		191 Dean's Avenue, Christchurch	Secondary Primary	$\frac{21/2/27}{1/7/22}$
E 14/11-46	Queen Phillipa's	36 Bealey Avenue	Christchur		Miss M. C. Holderness	• • •	36 Bealey Avenue, Christchurch	Primary	23/3/22
E 14/11-5	Sacred Heart Girls' College	Ferry Road	Christchur		Rev. Mother Prioress		Sacred Heart Girls' College, Ferry Road, Christ-	Primary and	28/3/16
E 14/11-30	St. Andrew's College	Papanui Road	Christchur	ch	Secretary, Board of Governors		church St. Andrew's College, Christchurch	Secondary Primary and	28/3/16 15/10/18
E 14/11-6	St. Joseph's Convent	Barbadoes Street ,	Christchur	ch	Rev. Mother Prioress		Sacred Heart Girls' College, Ferry Road, Christ- church	Secondary Primary	18/11/18 28/3/16
E 14/11-7	St. Mary's Collegiate	876 Colombo Street	Christchur	ch	Rev. Mother Superior		876 Colombo Street, Christchurch	Primary and Secondary	28/3/16 29/3/28
E 14/11-8	St. Mary's Convent	Manchester Street	Christehur	ch	Rev. Father O'Connell	••	St. Mary's Presbytery, Manchester Street, Christchurch	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-10	St. Michael's Church	Durham Street	Christchur	ch	Diocesan Education Board		Christchurch	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-11	St. Patrick's Boys'	Barbadoes Street	Christchur		Rev. Dr. Kennedy		Catholic Cathedral, Christchurch	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-38	St. Margaret's College	11 Cranmer Square	Christchur	ch	The Principal	• •	St. Margaret's College, 11 Cranmer Square, Christchurch	Primary and Secondary	$13/10/21 \\ 26/8/21$
E 14/11-48	St. Mark's Church School	Cholmondeley Avenue	Christchur	ch	Rev. H. Williams		St. Mark's Vicarage, Opawa Road, Christchurch	Primary	1/7/22
E 14/9-2	Cobden Convent	Sturge Street	· Cobden		Rev. Mother Superior		Convent of Mercy, Greymouth	Primary	19/6/15
E 14/11-12	Darfield Convent		Darfield		Rev. Father Fogarty		The Presbytery, Darfield	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-51	Elsham School	24 Holmwood Road	Fendalton		Miss V. M. Helmore	• •	24 Holmwood Road, Fendalton, Christchurch	Primary	8/5/23
E 14/11-54	Medbury School	109 Clyde Road	Fendalton		Mr. E. J. Chennells		109 Clyde Road, Fendalton, Christchurch	Primary	25/7/23
E 14/11-42	Whare Kia Ora	Cox Street	Geraldine	• •	Miss B. E. Sherratt	• •	Whare Kia Ora, Geraldine	Primary	15/2/23
E 14/9-3	Marist Brothers'	Alexander Street	Greymouth	n	Rev. Father Long	• •	The Presbytery, Greymouth	Primary and Secondary	
E 14/9-4	St. Patrick's		Greymouth	n	Rev. Mother Superior		Convent of Mercy, Greymouth	Primary	19/6/15
E 14/9-6	St. Mary's High	14 Alexander Street	Greymouth	h	Rev. Mother Superior		Convent of Mercy, Greymouth	Primary and	30/6/15
12 14,00	St. Mary 5 High	II medanaer serees	Grey model	•	Tion, Promor Superior	• • •	content of sizercy, Grey mouth	Secondary	30/6/15
E 14/11-13	St. Agnes's Convent	Junction Road	Halswell	• •	Rev. Mother Prioress	• •	Sacred Heart Girls' College, Ferry Road, Christ- church	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/10-1	St. Mary's Convent	Sewell Street	Hokitika		Rev. Mother Superior		Convent of Mercy, Hokitika	Primary	5/7/15
E 14/10-6	St. Mary's School	Stafford Street	Hokitika		The Superioress		Convent of Mercy, Hokitika	Primary	24/7/22
E 14/11-57	St. Patrick's Convent	Fuller Street	Kaiapoi		Rev. D. Leen		Catholic Presbytery, Rangiora	Primary	10/5/26
E 14/11-14	St. Joseph's Convent	Mount Fyffe Road	Kaikoura		Rev. Mother Prioress		The Convent, Kaikoura	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/10-2	St. Joseph's Convent		Kanieri		Rev. Mother Superior		Convent of Mercy, Hokitika	Primary	5/7/15
E 14/12-1	St. Joseph's Convent		Kerrytown	ı	Rev. Father Bartley		The Presbytery, Temuka	Primary	11/10/16
E 14/10-3	St. Patrick's Convent	Church Street	Kumara		Rev. Mother Superior		St. Patrick's Convent, Kumara	Primary	5/7/15
E 14/11-15	St. Joseph's Convent	Main Street	Leeston		Rev. T. Creea		Leeston	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-16	St. Joseph's Convent	Exeter Street	Lyttelton	• •	Rev. P. J. Cooney		Catholic Presbytery, Lyttelton	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-17	St. Mary's Convent	Exeter Street	Lyttelton		Sisters of Mercy	• •	Lyttelton	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-41	Rangi-ruru	59 Hewitt's Road	Merivale	• •	Miss H. F. Gibson	• •	59 Hewitt's Road, Merivale, Christchurch	Primary	1/5/22
E 14/11-18	Methven Convent	Ashburton Road	Methven	• •	Rev. T. W. Price	• •	Catholic Presbytery, Mcthven	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-40	St. Joseph's Home		Middleton	• •	Rev. Mother Superior	• •	St. Joseph's Home, Christchurch	Primary	13/10/21
E 14/11-31 E 14/11-34	St. Joseph's Convent Seventh Day Adventist	Grant's Road	Morven Papanui	• •	Rev. O'Connor South N.Z. Conference of Sevent	h Dav	St. Patrick's Presbytery, Waimate 902 Colombo Street, Christchurch	Primary	11/5/17 $15/9/25$
12 14/11-94	Devenue Day Adventise	Grant s road	Lapanui	• •	Adventists	Duy	502 Colombo goloco, Christellaton		10/0/20
E 14/11-20	St. Joseph's Convent	Vague's Road	Papanui		Rev. Father Hanrahan		132 North Road, Christchurch	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-37	St. Bede's College	·· Vague s roud	Papanui	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	The Rector		St. Bede's College, Papanui, Christchurch	Primary and	
- 11/11 01		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		• •	1			Secondary	7/9/21

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[†] Registration as a secondary school is provisional.